

**August 14, 2023**

The Manager Corporate Relationship Department <b>BSE Limited</b> Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	The Manager – Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051
BSE Scrip Code: <b>532341</b>	NSE Symbol: <b>IZMO</b>

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements**

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in “Financial Express” (English newspaper) and “Vartha Bharati” (Kannada newspaper) on Monday, August 14, 2023 with respect to the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and the same is also available on the website of the Company, viz., ***www.izmoltd.com***

We request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

*for* **IZMO Limited**

SONA Digitally signed  
by SONAL JAJU  
Date:  
L JAJU 2023.08.14  
15:19:54 +05'30'

**Sonal Jaju**

*Company Secretary and Compliance Officer*

*Encl: As Above*

**izmo Ltd.**

177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area,  
Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore-560 076, India

www.izmoltd.com

CIN: L72200KA1995PLC018734





**SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD.**  
 Registered Office : 501, Salcon Aurum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025  
 CIN : U65900DL2020PLC366027

**AUCTION NOTICE**

The following borrowers of Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. are hereby informed that Gold Loan's availed by them from the Bank have not been adjusted by them despite various demands and notices including individual notices issued by the Bank. All borrowers are hereby informed that it has been decided to auction the Gold ornaments kept as security with the Bank and accordingly 28.08.2023 has been fixed as the date of auction at 12:00 noon in the branch premises from where the loan was availed. All, including the borrowers, account holders and public at large can participate in this auction on as per the terms and conditions of auction.

Branch	Account No.	Acct Holder name	Father's/ Spouse Name	Address	Ac opening Date	Payoff
INDORE	101042514580	B D PRASAD	S/O BONDADA NAGESH	6 281 5, CHINTAL, MALLIKARJUNA NAGAR, QUTUBULLAPUR, RANGAREDDI, AP 500055	24-03-2023	64,724.82
INDORE	101042514574	M R REDDY	S/O M GOPAL REDDY	H NO 646 30, HMV'S CAMPUS OLD HAFEEZPET, NEAR RAILWAY STATION, MIYAPUR, HYDERABAD AP 500049	24-03-2023	339,164.00
INDORE	101042514601	DUGGI REDDY Y REDDY	S/O NARAYANA REDDY	HUDA,, C3/11 CHANDANAGAR, RANGAREDDY. TS 500050	25-03-2023	5,399.86
INDORE	101042513879	DAKAREDDY S REDDY	S/O DAKAREDDY BAL REDDY	6 56, RAMACHANDRAPURAM, TELLAPUR, MEDAK, TELANGANA TS 502032	22-02-2023	3,547,742.01
INDORE	101042516539	DAKAREDDY S REDDY	S/O DAKAREDDY BAL REDDY	6 56, RAMACHANDRAPURAM, TELLAPUR, MEDAK, TELANGANA TS 502032	20-06-2023	411,662.42
INDORE	101042513652	ADDAGARLA R PRASAD	S/O LATE ADDAGARLA SHESHA RAO	LIG 105 6, KPHB COLONY, III PHASE, KUKAT PALLY, HYDERABAD NEAR KANAKADURGATE, TEMPLE HYDERABAD AP 500072	11-02-2023	2,003,399.00
INDORE	101042514099	PEYYALA MADHURI	D/O BABU RAO	113, PEYYALAVANI PETA, THOTAPALEM, SRIKAKULAM, AP 532005	03-03-2023	130,797.16
INDORE	101042514252	PEYYALA MADHURI	D/O BABU RAO	113, PEYYALAVANI PETA, THOTAPALEM, SRIKAKULAM, AP 532005	10-03-2023	178,311.18
INDORE	101042514618	MUPPIDI M KUMAR	S/O MUPPIDI SHANKAR	19 6 404, GODAVARIKH, LAXMI NAGAR, RAMAGUNDAM, KARIMNAGAR, TELANGANA TS 505209	25-03-2023	238,038.71
INDORE	101042514503	MUPPIDI M KUMAR	S/O MUPPIDI SHANKAR	19 6 404, GODAVARIKH, LAXMI NAGAR, RAMAGUNDAM, KARIMNAGAR, TELANGANA TS 505209	21-03-2023	649,364.38
INDORE	101042514637	MANISH BANERJEE	S/O PRADEEP BANERJEE	FLAT NO 211 SECOND FLOR HAPPY HOME GARDEN, ATTAPUR, KV RANGAREDDY PILLAR NO 203 TELANGANA TS 500048	27-03-2023	49,625.81
INDORE	101042514964	KAVURI KANTHA W/O KAVURI	D/O JANARDHANA RAO	8 2 293 82, FILM NAGAR JUBILEE HILLS, MAHENDRA ROAD NO 9, HYDERABAD, SAI BABA TEMPLE, ANDHRA PRADESH 500033	12-04-2023	5,704,264.47
INDORE	101042514968	GHANTA SURESH	C/O LATE GHANTA MADHAVIA RAO	PLOT NO 49, FLAT NO 402, PUPPALAGUDA, MANIKONDA, KV RANGAREDDY, TS 500089	12-04-2023	1,818,347.95
INDORE	101042514937	JAGDISH A BAJI	C/O ANNAM VEERA PRASAD	3 132 1 AND 2 OF 3 KM ANASUYA RESIDENCY, PUPPALGUDA, FRIENDS COLONY MANIKONDA, PUPPALAGUDA, KV RANGAREDDY NEAR KRISHNAVENI TALENT SCHOOL, TELANGANA TS 500089	11-04-2023	42,498.39

Auction date is 28.08.2023 @12:00 Noon.

The Bank reserves the right to delete any account from the auction or cancel the auction without any prior notice.

Authorised Officer, Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd.

**Megraj Holdings Private Limited**  
 CIN: U74140TG2022PTC167061 Reg. Office: Regd. Address: Office No: A1101, The Platina, 11th Floor, A-Block, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032

**Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**  
 Amount in INR Thousands unless otherwise stated

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations		(96)
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period	(6,885)	(96)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(6,885)	(96)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(6,885)	(96)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(6,885)	(96)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	100	100
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,981)	(95)
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9.	Net worth	(6,881)	5
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	14,07,675	101
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(204.59)	-
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) -		
1.	Basic:	(0.69)	(0.01)
2.	Diluted:	(0.69)	(0.01)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15.	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.0003)	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.07)	-

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.megrajholdings.com).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

c) Corresponding quarter for the previous year ended 30<sup>th</sup> Jun, 2022 are not available as the Company was incorporate on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

**For Megraj Holdings Private Limited**  
 Place: Hyderabad Sd/-  
 Date: 12.08.2023 Sitarama Rajiv Chilakalapati  
Director

**PRABHANS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SEA GOLD INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED)  
 CIN: L7200TG1993PLC016389  
 Regd. Office: Plot No.270E/A, MCH No.985 Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500033, India  
 Corporate Office: House No. 248, Karta Ram Gali Ghass Mandi, Chaura Bazar Ladhiana, Punjab - 141008, India  
 Website: www.prabhansindia.com, Email: seagoldca@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1123.33	818.83	4,844.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.18	39.03	185.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.18	39.03	185.41
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.29	39.03	144.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.29	39.03	144.86
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10- each)	624.82	624.82	624.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(21.37)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.47	0.62	2.32
1.	Basic:			
2.	Diluted:			

**Notes:**

1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August 2023.

2. The above results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. The Company has a single reportable segment for the purpose of Ind AS-108.

**For and on behalf of**  
 Prabhans Industries Limited  
 (Formerly known as Sea Gold Infrastructure Limited)  
 Sd/-  
 Satnam Singh  
 Director & CFO  
 DIN: 09526002

Date: 12.08.2023  
 Place: Ludhiana

**Triton Valves Limited**  
 CIN: L25119KA1975PLC002867  
 Regd. Office: Sunrise Chambers, 22, Ulsoor Road, Bengaluru-560 042.  
 Tel: 080 25588965, investors@tritonvalves.com; www.tritonvalves.com

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income From Operations (Net)	8,654.00	6,639.56	8,771.22	32,948.30	10,629.97	9,667.68	9,031.35	36,303.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	237.12	(131.97)	125.65	(330.70)	122.48	(290.97)	104.69	(952.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	237.12	(131.97)	125.65	(330.70)	122.48	(290.97)	104.69	(952.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	178.23	(67.97)	97.87	(232.17)	58.21	(248.66)	69.81	(865.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	178.23	(59.69)	97.87	(223.89)	56.17	(237.06)	42.86	(854.34)
6	Equity Share Capital	104.00	104.00	104.00	104.00	104.00	104.00	104.00	104.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	8,521.50	8,343.40	NA	8,343.40	7,114.71	7,048.91	NA	7,048.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
a.	Basic:	17.14	(6.54)	9.41	(22.32)	5.60	(23.91)	6.71	(83.27)
b.	Diluted:	17.14	(6.54)	9.41	(22.32)	5.60	(23.91)	6.71	(83.27)

**Notes :**

1. In line with the provisions of Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Company as a manufacturer of Automobile Tyre Tube Valves, Cores and Accessories, which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management. Accordingly, no separate disclosure of segment information has been made.

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2023.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the BSE Limited website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tritonvalves.com.

**For Triton Valves Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Aditya M. Gokarn  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00185458

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: 12.08.2023

**EAST COAST RAILWAY**  
 e-Tender Notice No. ETCECONIVSKP2023035, Dated: 26.07.2023  
 File No. DRM/Engg/KUR/23-24/E-Tender/62 Dt. 07.08.2023

**(1) Tender No. e-tender-eastkur-177-2023, Dtd. 02.08.2023**  
**DESCRIPTION :** ALL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE OF P.WAY ZONAL WORKS FOR A PERIOD UPTO 30/09/2024 FROM KM. 409.70 TO 447.90 ON CUTTACK - GORAKHNATH SECTION UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (P.WAY) / KANDARPUR OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.  
 Approx Cost of the Work (₹) : 151.33 Lakhs, EMD (₹) : 2,25,700.00.

**(2) Tender No. e-tender-eastkur-178-2023, Dtd. 02.08.2023**  
**DESCRIPTION :** ALL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE OF P.WAY ZONAL WORKS FOR A PERIOD UPTO 30/09/2024 FROM KM. 447.90 - 491.66 ON RAGHUNATHPUR - PARADEEP SECTION UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (P.WAY) / GORAKHNATH OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.  
 Approx Cost of the Work (₹) : 181.30 Lakhs, EMD (₹) : 2,40,700.00.

**(3) Tender No. e-tenderEastKUR-179-2023, Dtd. 02.08.2023**  
**DESCRIPTION :** ALL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE OF P. WAY ZONAL WORKS FOR A PERIOD UPTO 30/09/2024 FROM KM.399.20 TO 418.363 ON NERGUNDI - BARANG SECTION AND KM 397.30 TO 410.37 ON THE LINE UNDER SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (P.WAY) / CUTTACK OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.  
 Approx Cost of the Work (₹) : 198.18 Lakhs, EMD (₹) : 2,49,100.00.

**(4) Tender No. e-tenderEastKUR-180-2023, Dtd. 02.08.2023**  
**DESCRIPTION :** ALL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE OF P. WAY ZONAL WORKS FOR A PERIOD UPTO 30/09/2024 FROM KM 353.724 TO 399.10 BETWEEN JENAPUR - NIRGUNDI & KAPILAS SECTION - SALEGAON SECTION UNDER SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (P.WAY) / DHANMANDAL OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.  
 Approx. Cost of the Work (₹) : 334.97 Lakhs, EMD (₹) : 3,17,500/-, Completion Period of the Work : 18 (Eighteen) Months.  
 Tender Closing Date & Time : At 1100 Hrs. of 28.08.2023.  
 No manual offers sent by Post / Courier / Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.  
 Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website <http://www.ireps.gov.in>

**Divisional Railway Manager (Engg),**  
**PR-441/O/23-24**  
**Khurda Road**

izmo Ltd.  
**Driving Profits**

Net Profit up 139%\*



frogdata AI Powered Data Analytics

Operating Revenue up 19%\*

**Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023**

**Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30-06-2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	Un-Audited 30.06.2022	Audited 31.03.2022
1	Revenue from Operation	4,149.16	4,366.08	3,474.88	15,382.69
2	Other Income	100.89	35.23	170.85	353.18
3	Total Income	4,250.05	4,401.31	3,645.73	15,735.87
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	501.09	829.28	209.86	2,001.64
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	-	4.25	-	4.25
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	501.09	833.53	209.86	2,005.89
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,342.19	1,339.16	1,335.89	1,339.16
8	Reserves	26,502.03	25,951.88	24,110.81	25,951.88
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)				
(a)	Basic	3.73	6.19	1.57	14.96
(b)	Diluted	3.73	6.19	1.57	14.96

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results.

**Statement of Stand alone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	Un-Audited 30.06.2022	Audited 31.03.2022
1	Revenue from Operation	937.29	916.87	843.36	3,458.42
2	Other Income	22.92	26.02	22.85	92.09
3	Total Income	960.21	942.89	866.21	3,550.51
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	7.25	1.02	5.45	17.20
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	-	4.25	-	4.25
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	7.25	5.27	5.45	21.45
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,342.19	1,339.16	1,335.89	1,339.16
8	Reserves	15,856.04	15,799.73	15,738.67	15,799.73
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)				
(a)	Basic	0.05	0.01	0.04	0.13
(b)	Diluted	0.05	0.01	0.04	0.13

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter 30.06.2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.izmo.com.

- Notes:**
- The above Un-audited Q1 results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11-08-2023.
  - Limited Review of the above results has been carried out by the Auditors.
  - Investors Grievances during the quarter: Received - Nil, Attended - Nil, Pending - Nil.
  - The company has added 130 new clients in the US for its products including the AI enabled Frog Data suite of products.
  - In Europe the new client addition is 51 including Mozart Autos and Elysee Automobiles. New clients have been added for izmo Consulting as well in the previous quarter.
  - The company is ramping up its sales and fulfillment teams across geographies as the demand for its products is increasing steadily.
  - The Company has started the process of appointment of an Investment Banker for divesting a 10%-15% stake in its subsidiary Frog Data. It is expected to take approx. 120 days for this process to be completed.
  - The Company operates in one reportable segment only.
  - Increase in Share capital by Rs. 3.03 lakhs during Q1 ended 30.06.2023 is on account of allotment of ESOP shares (30,300 shares) to eligible employees.
  - Employee benefit expenses for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 includes Rs. 49.06 lakhs (Q1 ended 30.06.2022: Rs.5.77 lakhs) expenses recognised on account of Stock option offered to employees under ESOP Schemes, recognised over the vesting period.
  - The Company has collected US\$ 83K (Rs.68.48 lakhs) from 1 company towards image copyright

- infringement charges during period. This is part of the other income. This is a result of legal action taken by the company against several large international media companies using izmo's automotive images illegally.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

Bengaluru  
 11th August, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

**Sanjay Soni**  
 Managing Director

DIN : 00609097  
 Flat No. 9, Prestige Casablanca Apt. Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560017

#177/2C, Biiekahalli Industrial Area, Off Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru-560 076  
 Ph: +91 80 67125400, Fax: +91 80 67125408  
 www.izmo.com CIN : L72200KA1995PLC018734

**"IMPORTANT"**  
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreement with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



### 'ಎಲ್ಲ ಮಾನಸಿಕ ರೋಗಗಳಿಗೂ ಬುದ್ಧ ದಮ್ಯವೇ ಸಿದ್ಧೌಷಧ'



ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ಎಲ್ಲ ಮಾನಸಿಕ ರೋಗಗಳಿಗೂ ಬುದ್ಧ ದಮ್ಯವೇ ಸಿದ್ಧೌಷಧ ಎಂಬ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣವನ್ನು ತಂದುಕೊಡುವ ಸಿದ್ಧೌಷಧವನ್ನು ಉಳಿದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಯೋಜನೆಗೆ ಉತ್ತರ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದ ಉನ್ನತ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಧಾರವಾಡದ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಉನ್ನತ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಧಾರವಾಡದ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಉನ್ನತ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಧಾರವಾಡದ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು.

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಉನ್ನತ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಬುದ್ಧ ದಮ್ಯವೇ ಸಿದ್ಧೌಷಧ ಎಂಬ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣವನ್ನು ತಂದುಕೊಡುವ ಯೋಜನೆಗೆ ಉತ್ತರ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದ ಉನ್ನತ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಧಾರವಾಡದ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಉನ್ನತ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಧಾರವಾಡದ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಉನ್ನತ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಧಾರವಾಡದ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು.

### ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಹಾರಂಗಿ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಸಲಹಾ ಸಮಿತಿ ಸಭೆ ಮುಂದಿನ 15 ದಿನಗಳವರೆಗೆ ನೀರು ಹರಿಸಲು ನಿರ್ಧಾರ



ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಹಾರಂಗಿ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಸಲಹಾ ಸಮಿತಿ ಸಭೆ ಮುಂದಿನ 15 ದಿನಗಳವರೆಗೆ ನೀರು ಹರಿಸಲು ನಿರ್ಧಾರ. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಹಾರಂಗಿ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಸಲಹಾ ಸಮಿತಿ ಸಭೆ ಮುಂದಿನ 15 ದಿನಗಳವರೆಗೆ ನೀರು ಹರಿಸಲು ನಿರ್ಧಾರ.

### ಬೆಕ್ಕುಗಳಿಗೆ ಮಾರಣಾಂತಿಕ ವೈರಸ್ ಸೋಂಕು

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ಬೆಕ್ಕುಗಳಿಗೆ ಮಾರಣಾಂತಿಕ ವೈರಸ್ ಸೋಂಕು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಬೆಕ್ಕುಗಳಿಗೆ ಮಾರಣಾಂತಿಕ ವೈರಸ್ ಸೋಂಕು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಬೆಕ್ಕುಗಳಿಗೆ ಮಾರಣಾಂತಿಕ ವೈರಸ್ ಸೋಂಕು.

### ಸ್ವಾತಂತ್ರ್ಯ ದಿನಾಚರಣೆಗೆ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಡಳಿತ ಸನ್ನದು: ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಧಿಕಾರಿ ಅಕ್ಕಂ ಪಾಪಾ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ಸ್ವಾತಂತ್ರ್ಯ ದಿನಾಚರಣೆಗೆ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಡಳಿತ ಸನ್ನದು: ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಧಿಕಾರಿ ಅಕ್ಕಂ ಪಾಪಾ. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಡಳಿತ ಸನ್ನದು: ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಧಿಕಾರಿ ಅಕ್ಕಂ ಪಾಪಾ.

### ಚರ್ಚೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಕನ್ನಡಕ್ಕೆ ಸ್ಥಾನ ನೀಡಿದ ಸ್ವಾ ನಿ ಬ್ಯಾಪ್ಟಿಸ್ಟ್: ಪ್ರೊ. ಬೋರಲಿಂಗಯ್ಯ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ಚರ್ಚೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಕನ್ನಡಕ್ಕೆ ಸ್ಥಾನ ನೀಡಿದ ಸ್ವಾ ನಿ ಬ್ಯಾಪ್ಟಿಸ್ಟ್: ಪ್ರೊ. ಬೋರಲಿಂಗಯ್ಯ. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಚರ್ಚೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಕನ್ನಡಕ್ಕೆ ಸ್ಥಾನ ನೀಡಿದ ಸ್ವಾ ನಿ ಬ್ಯಾಪ್ಟಿಸ್ಟ್: ಪ್ರೊ. ಬೋರಲಿಂಗಯ್ಯ.

### ಕೊಡವರಲ್ಲಿ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮರಣಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಾರಣವೆಂದೇ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮರಣಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಾರಣವೆಂದೇ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ಕೊಡವರಲ್ಲಿ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮರಣಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಾರಣವೆಂದೇ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮರಣಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಾರಣವೆಂದೇ. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಕೊಡವರಲ್ಲಿ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮರಣಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಾರಣವೆಂದೇ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮರಣಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಾರಣವೆಂದೇ.

### ರಾಜ್ಯ ಬಾಸೆಟ್ ಬಾಲ್ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯಿಂದ ನಗದು ಬಹುಮಾನ, ಸನ್ಮಾನ



ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ರಾಜ್ಯ ಬಾಸೆಟ್ ಬಾಲ್ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯಿಂದ ನಗದು ಬಹುಮಾನ, ಸನ್ಮಾನ. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಬಾಸೆಟ್ ಬಾಲ್ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯಿಂದ ನಗದು ಬಹುಮಾನ, ಸನ್ಮಾನ.

### ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಭೂಪಟ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ಪ್ರದಾನ



ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಭೂಪಟ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ಪ್ರದಾನ. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಭೂಪಟ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ಪ್ರದಾನ.

### 'ನಿರಂತರ ಉದ್ಯೋಗದ ಹಾಗೆ ಗಳಿಕೆ ನಿರಂತರ ಕ್ರಮ'

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ೧೩: ನಿರಂತರ ಉದ್ಯೋಗದ ಹಾಗೆ ಗಳಿಕೆ ನಿರಂತರ ಕ್ರಮ. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ನಿರಂತರ ಉದ್ಯೋಗದ ಹಾಗೆ ಗಳಿಕೆ ನಿರಂತರ ಕ್ರಮ.

**izmo Ltd. Driving Profits**

Net Profit up 139%\*

**frodata** All Powered Data Analytics

Operating Revenue up 19%\*

### CHANGE OF NAME

L. ANAND DINESH SWAMY, 3/5, Dananj Venka Swamy, Residing at No. 213, 59th Layout, Old Post Market, 1 City, Huttur Main Road, Bangalore-560020, have changed my name from ANAND DINESH SWAMY, vide affidavit dated 10/08/2023 before notary B.M.CHANDRABABU, Bangalore.

### CHANGE OF NAME

L. NISHITHA DINESH SWAMY, 01a, 20th Main, Huttur Main Road, Residing at No. 213, 59th Layout, Old Post Market, 1 City, Huttur Main Road, Bangalore-560020, have changed my name to NISHITHA DINESH SWAMY, vide affidavit dated 10/08/2023 before notary B.M.CHANDRABABU, Bangalore.

### CHANGE OF NAME

PADMA SETHAMAM VEEJARAGANVALU, 100, Sethamam, Huttur Main Road, Residing at No. 213, 59th Layout, Old Post Market, 1 City, Huttur Main Road, Bangalore-560020, have changed my name to PADMA SETHAMAM VEEJARAGANVALU, vide affidavit dated 10/08/2023 before notary B.M.CHANDRABABU, Bangalore.

Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30-06-2023					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	30-06-2023	30-06-2022
1	Revenue from Operations	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112
2	Other Income	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
3	Total Revenue	1,99,30,234	1,99,30,234	1,99,30,234	1,99,30,234
4	Provision for the period	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
5	Revenue from Operations less Provision	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112
6	Finance Income	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
7	Finance Expense	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
8	Profit before Tax	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112
9	Tax Expense	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
10	Profit after Tax	1,77,06,000	1,77,06,000	1,77,06,000	1,77,06,000
Statement of Stand alone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2023					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	30-06-2023	30-06-2022
1	Revenue from Operations	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112
2	Other Income	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
3	Total Revenue	1,99,30,234	1,99,30,234	1,99,30,234	1,99,30,234
4	Provision for the period	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
5	Revenue from Operations less Provision	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112
6	Finance Income	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
7	Finance Expense	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
8	Profit before Tax	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112	1,88,18,112
9	Tax Expense	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12	1,12,12,12
10	Profit after Tax	1,77,06,000	1,77,06,000	1,77,06,000	1,77,06,000